

# Heating assistance is available to help make ends meet.

# What is Energy Share?

Energy Share of Wyoming is a private, nonprofit organization established to help people in hardship circumstances with energy-related emergencies. If all other sources of assistance have been exhausted, Energy Share may help individuals pay their energy bills. A one-time expenditure of up to \$400 per household can be made to provide assistance.

### Who Qualifies?

Energy Share funds are to be used as a last resort for people in need with no other obvious resources. The Salvation Army determines assistance based on need, lack of resources, and the amount of available Energy Share funds.



## How Can Deserving People Apply?

The Salvation Army is the local representative for Energy Share and is responsible for assessing needs and determining eligibility for Energy Share assistance. Applications are accepted from December 1 to April 30. (Subject to the availability of funds.) To apply, contact:

> **The Salvation Army** P.O. Box 2011, Sheridan, WY 82801 307-672-2444 / 877-461-5719



## Where Does Energy Share Get Its Funds?

Energy Share of Wyoming, a private, nonprofit effort, is a partnership of various concerned individuals and organizations in the state representing senior citizens, churches, utilities, disabled-service groups, and human service recipients.

Energy Share of Wyoming is administered by a board of directors representing various organizations. The board approves allowable uses of monies it receives, establishes eligibility guidelines, and oversees periodic audits on Energy Share expenditures.

Energy Share of Wyoming focuses on Wyoming and provides the opportunity to help those in need through the region's cold winters. Donations are strictly voluntary and are tax deductible.

### Donations may be sent to:

Energy Share of Wyoming, Inc. c/o Align 822 W 23rd Street Cheyenne, WY 82001



www.energyshareofwyoming.org